AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Skyline Wilderness Park Trailhead Development & Dinosaur Park
Improvements; Project No. PR13-6109 / CIP No. 51002

Background Data: Date of Agreement: November 4, 2013
Owner: City of Rapid City
Consultant: Advanced Engineering and
Environmental Services, Inc. (AE2S)

Nature of Amendment: Contract Time Extension
From December 31, 2015 {o July 31, 2016

Current Contract Amount: $233,872
Change Reguested: $0
New Contract Amount: $233,872

Owner and Consultant/Contractor hereby agree to modify the above referenced
Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not
modified by this or previous Amendments remain in full force and effect. The effective
date of this Amendment is: January 19, 2016.

CITY OF RAPID CITY: CONSULTANT:

By: By:
Mayor AE2S

Date Signed: Date Signed:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

Alex DeSmidt, Project Manager



